
CPP 2025 Grantee Conference Attendees
Organization Project contact Email Location Tier Project title
After the Bell Cancer Academy Alison Doty Alison@atbell.org Glide Tier 1 Expanding Cancer Survivorship Programs

Jody Doty Jdoty222@gmail.com

Asante Physician Partners Estin Yang estin.yang@asante.org Grants Pass Tier 2
Kim Woodruff vinecrestfarm@aol.com

Asian Health & Service Center Ciana Fong cianafong@ahscpdx.org Portland Tier 2 Asian Diet & Cancer

Daniela Meltzer daniela@candlelightersoregon.org Beaverton Tier 2 Pediatric Cancer Parent Peer Support Group
Nicole Ek Nicole@candlelightersoregon.org
Abdifatah Abdi abdiafatah2@gmail.com Portland Tier 2
Sabrina Abdalla centerforhlthedu@gmail.com

Centro Cultural Ana Gonzalez agonzalez@centrocultural.org Cornelius Tier 2
Janet Silva Villanueva Jsilva@centrocultural.org

Chelsea Hicks Foundation Alison Hicks alison@chelseahicksfoundation.org Tualatin Tier 3
Laura Queen laura@chelseahicksfoundation.org

Iris Zhao izhao@portlandcfa.org Tigard Tier 2
Phyllis Shen physhen@yahoo.com

Coos Health Initiatives Barbara Snyder barb.a.snyder@gmail.com Coos Bay Tier 2 Coos Fights Cancer

Claudia Al-Amin alaminclaudia@gmail.com Portland Tier 1
Roseline Jindori Yunusa 
Vakkai

vakkai@derosecommunitybridge.org

Douglas County Cancer Services Sharon Carlson lavistadr@msn.com Roseburg Tier 1
Vanessa Becker vanessa@vconsults.com

Eastern Oregon University Kelly Rae McNeil krice@eou.edu La Grande Tier 3
Eric Carlson ecarlson@revcenter.org

Olena Bilyk olenab@irco.org Portland Tier 2
Nelli Salvador nelliep@irco.org
Timur Holove timur.holove@sccofnw.org

La Clinica Jennifer Woodland jwoodland@laclinicahealth.org Medford Tier 3
Jamie Osborn MD Josborn@laclinicahealth.org

Serology and Molecular Screening for Hepatitis Viruses 
(HBV/HCV) in the Chinese Community for Hepatocellular 
Carcinoma

Chinese Friendship Association of 
Portland

Use of Self-collected HPV Swabs for Cervical Cancer 
Screening

Get Outside After School Activity Program (GO-ASAP) 
physical activity and cancer prevention program for 
middle school youth

Cultural Perceptions and Barriers to Cancer Prevention 
Among the Africans, Afghans and Arabic Communities

Rural cancer morbidity, mortality and disparities needs 
assessment for Douglas County

De Rose Community Bridge and 
Holistic Wellness

IRCO | Coalition of Slavic and 
Eastern European Organizations 

Establishing Early Colorectal Cancer Detection and 
Prevention in the Slavic & Eastern European Community

Building Bridges: Multigenerational Cancer Education 
and Healthcare Access for African Immigrants and 
Refugees

Candlelighters For Children With 
Cancer

Overcoming Barriers to Care for Rural Esophageal 
Cancer Patients

Rutas de Prevencion del Cancer Protegiendo Nuestra 
Piel y Nuestra Communidad / Pathways to Cancer 
Prevention: protecting our skin and community

Chelsea's Closet sustainability serving rural pediatric 
oncology and siblings at Asante Rogue Regional Medical 
Center

Center for African Health & 
Education
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Multnomah County Health 
Department

Alyssa Auvinen alyssa.auvinen@multco.us Portland Tier 3 Addressing Cancer-Risk and Inequities Through 
Strategies that Impact Nutrition Security

Oregon Chinese Coalition BingBing Liang bliang@pdxchinese.org Beaverton Tier 2 HPV Vaccination Barriers Removal

Hannah Smith hannah@osbha.org Portland Tier 2
Patti Zavala patti@osbha.org

Pink Lemonade Project Susan Stearns susan@pinklemonadeproject.org Portland Tier 2
Sarah Yee sarah@pinklemonadeproject.org

Riding Beyond Joanne Noone noonej@ohsu.edu Ashland Tier 2
Trish Broersma trishbroersma@gmail.com

Salem Free Clinics Trina Fowler trina@salemfreeclinics.org Salem Tier 2 Increasing early detection cancer screenings for 
uninsured, underinsured or otherwise medically 
marginalized adult women

Sky Lakes Medical Center Hannah Sonerholm hannah.sonerholm@skylakes.org Klamath Falls Tier 2
Johanna Shearer johanna.shearer@skylakes.org

St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church Angela Brown angelabrown2@msn.com Portland Tier 3 Community Cancer Awareness and Annual Healthy 
Living Symposium

Thadd's Place Sylvia Brown sylviabrown.rn0@gmail.com John Day Tier 3 Thadd's Place Cancer Group
Tirza Shaffer tshaffer@chestersthriftway.com

Ukrainian Foundation Nataliia Makohon Nmakogon@gmail.com Beaverton Tier 1 Enhancing Cancer Awareness Among Ukrainian 
Immigrants and Refugees

Krystal Walden kwalden@wfall.org North Bend Tier 2
Taylor Claflin tclaflin@wfall.org

Oregon School-Based Health 
Alliance

Waterfall Community Health Center Increasing Cancer Prevention Education and Screening 
Rates in Coos County

Enhancing Breast Health Care: A Comprehensive Patient 
Navigation Program at Sky Lakes

Building Sustainability for Riding Beyond Services to 
Breast Cancer Patients

Advancing Cancer Prevention and Nutrition Education 
Through A School Health Learning Collaborative

Developing a Community System of Care for Individuals 
Diagnosed with Breast Cancer Across Oregon


